

DATE OF DEPOSIT

AUG 1 0 2023

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

August 4, 2023

**VIA COURIER** 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Attn: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

### RE: Petition of SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. to Modify its Security Requirement Docket. Number A-2013-2353576 – 2023

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Please find enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") is the Petition of SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. ("SFE") to modify its Security Requirement ("Petition") in Docket No. **A-2013-2353576**.

As per direction by the Commission, a copy of the foregoing filing and all non-confidential attachments have been sent to all parties as indicated on the signed Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this submission, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Alex Farmer Manager, Regulatory Affairs & Audits SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. PH: 905-366-4461 | Fax: 905-366-7011 100 Milverton Dr – Suite 608 | Mississauga | ON | L5R 4H1 afarmer@sfeenergy.com

> SFE Energy, Inc. 100 Milverton Drive, Suite 608 Mississauga, ON, L5R4H1

905-366-7000 | fax: 905-366-7011

## DATE OF DEPOSIT

### AUG 1 0 2023

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

### **VERIFICATION**

I, Michael Geraldn Haggarty, President/CEO and Managing Partner for SFE Energy Pennsylvania Inc., hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Dated this <u>9</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2023.

Michael Gerald Haggarty, Managing Partner and President/CEO SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc.

## DATE OF DEPOSIT

AUG 1 0 2023

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

On this the  $\underline{9^{\pi}}$  day of  $\underline{A_{mf}}$   $\underline{A^{\pi}}$ , 2023, I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the request to modify its security requirement within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as an Electric Generation Supplier and all non-confidential attachments have been served as a hardcopy upon the following via first class mail in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.5

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

# Pike County Light & Power Company:

Vice President – Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830

### West Penn:

Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689 Manager Energy Acquisition

### PECO:

PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

**Duquesne Light:** Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

#### PPL:

Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179

### Met-Ed, Penelec, and Penn Power: Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

## Citizens' Electric Company:

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837

**UGI:** 

5

DATE OF DEPOSIT

AUG 1 0 2023

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dated this  $\underline{9^{tu}}$  day

of <u>Angwit</u>, 2023.

*Michael Gerald Haggarty* Managing Partner and President/CEO SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc.

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. – Choice Coordinator 2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360 Post Office Box 12677 Reading, Pa 19612-2677

Wellsboro Electric Company:

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901



PUC

10:

-Å

Agency:

8/11/2023 9:17:09 AM

PUC MASTER

717-705-1952

CMPC

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

AUG 11 2023

R

6

Ref: Dep: ---

ORIGIN 10:YTOA (416) 550-2340 STEPHANIE DUGUAY SUMMITT ENERGY 100 MILVERTON DRIVE

Date: 10Aug23 Wgt: 1.00 LBS # of Pkgs: 1 Svca: IP EOD ASR

TRCK: 6144 5186 5942

SHIPPING: SPECIAL 0.00 HANDLING: TOTAL :

BILL SENDER

0.00 67.24

SHIP DATE: 10AUG23 ACTWGT: 1.00 LB MAN CAD: 0474897/CAFE3707

(US)

5:00P

IP EOD ASR

FedEx

19.79

47.45

17120

DEPT

PA-US MDT

**XE MDTA** 

IRK# 6144 5186 5942

(905) 388 - 7000 X 7930

HARRISBURG PA 17120 REF

**400 NORTH STREET** 

SECRETARY ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA

TO PA

MISSISSAUGA , ON L5R4H1 : CA

PUBLIC UTILLITY COMMISSION